

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1392 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 16, delete "projects" insert "rental assistance" and after "children" insert "2
1.3 or unaccompanied homeless youth,"

1.4 Page 3, line 15, before "are" insert "who "

1.5 Page 3, line 19, delete everything after "home"

1.6 Page 3, line 20, delete "and family outreach"

1.7 Page 3, line 30, after "(4)" insert "and groups working in collaboration with such
1.8 organizations"

1.9 Page 4, line 4, delete "\$....." insert "\$1,000,000" and delete "\$....." insert "\$1,000,000"

1.10 Page 4, line 7, delete "\$....." insert "\$4,000,000" and delete "\$....." insert "\$4,000,000"